GENERAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE (GS)

Formerly Orangewood Pasco County

AVAILABILITY -

Available throughout the area formerly known as Orangewood served by the

Company.

APPLICABILITY -

For water service to all Customers for which no other schedule applies.

LIMITATIONS -

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and

Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD -

Monthly

RATE -

Meter Sizes	Base Facility Charge		
5/8" x 3/4"	\$	13.20	
3/4"	\$	19.80	
1"	\$	33.00	
1 1/2"	\$	66.00	
2"	\$	105.60	
3"	\$	211.20	
4"	\$	330.00	
6°	\$	660.00	
Charge per 1,000 gallons	\$	6.10	

MINIMUM CHARGE -

Base Facility Charge

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-30.320, Florida Administrative Code, if a customer is delinquent in paying the bill for

water service, service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE -

February 6, 2017

TYPE OF FILING -

Limited Proceeding

WS-17-0008

JOHN P. HOY **ISSUING OFFICER**

APPROVED

AUTHORITY NO. WS-17-0008

DOCKET NO. <u>150269-WS</u>

ORDER NO. PSC-16-0505-PAA-WS

EFFECTIVE: February 6, 2017

Greg Shafer

DIRECTOR DIVISION OF ECONOMICS

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE (RS)

Formerly Orangewood Pasco County

AVAILABILITY – Available throughout the area formerly known as Orangewood served by the Company.

<u>APPLICABILITY</u> - For water service for all purposes in private residences and individually

metered apartment units.

<u>LIMITATIONS</u> – Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and

Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD – Monthly

RATE -

Meter Sizes	Base Facility Charge		
5/8" x 3/4"	\$	13.20	
3/4"	\$	19.80	
1"	\$	33.00	
1-1/2"	\$	66.00	
2"	\$	105.60	
3"	\$	211.20	
4 "	\$	330.00	
6"	\$	660.00	
Charge per 1,000 gallons	\$	6.10	

MINIMUM CHARGE - Base Facility Charge

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-30.320,

Florida Administrative Code, if a customer is delinquent in paying the bill for

water service, service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE - February 6, 2017

TYPE OF FILING – Limited Proceeding

WS-17-0008

JOHN P. HOY ISSUING OFFICER

APPROVED

AUTHORITY NO. WS-17-0008

DOCKET NO. <u>150269-WS</u>

ORDER NO. PSC-16-0505-PAA-WS

EFFECTIVE: February 6, 2017

Greg Shafer

DIRECTOR DIVISION OF ECONOMICS

GENERAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE (GS)

Formerly Summertree Pasco County

AVAILABILITY -

Available throughout the area formerly known as Summertree served by the

Company.

APPLICABILITY -

For water service to all Customers for which no other schedule applies.

LIMITATIONS -

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and

Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD -

Monthly

RATE -

Meter Sizes	<u>Base</u>	Facility Charge	
5/8" x 3/4"	\$	12.51	
3/4"	\$	18.77	
1"	\$	31.28	
1 1/2"	\$	62.55	
2"	\$	100.08	
3"	\$	200.16	
4"	\$	312.75	
6"	\$	625.50	
Charge per 1,000 gallons	\$	5.78	

MINIMUM CHARGE -

Base Facility Charge

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-30.320. Florida Administrative Code, if a customer is delinquent in paying the bill for

water service, service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE -

February 6, 2017

TYPE OF FILING -

Limited Proceeding

WS-17-0008

JOHN P. HOY **ISSUING OFFICER**

APPROVED

AUTHORITY NO. WS-17-0008

DOCKET NO. _____150269-WS

ORDER NO. PSC-16-0505-PAA-WS

EFFECTIVE: February 6, 2017

Greg Shafer

DIRECTOR
DIVISION OF ECONOMICS

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE (RS)

Formerly Summertree Pasco County

<u>AVAILABILITY</u> –	Available throughout the area formerly known as Summertree served by the
	Company.

APPLICABILITY -For water service for all purposes in private residences and individually metered apartment units.

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and <u>LIMITATIONS</u> – Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD -Monthly

RATE -

Meter Sizes	Base Facility Charge	
5/8" x 3/4"	\$	12.51
3/4"	\$	18.77
1"	\$	31.28
1-1/2"	\$	62.55
2"	\$	100.08
3"	\$	200.16
4"	\$	312.75
6"	\$	625.50
Charge per 1,000 gallons	\$	5.78

MINIMUM CHARGE -**Base Facility Charge**

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-30.320,

Florida Administrative Code, if a customer is delinquent in paying the bill for

water service, service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE -February 6, 2017

TYPE OF FILING -**Limited Proceeding**

WS-17-0008

JOHN P. HOY **ISSUING OFFICER**

APPROVED

AUTHORITY NO. WS-17-0008

DOCKET NO. <u>150269-WS</u>

ORDER NO. PSC-16-0505-PAA-WS

EFFECTIVE: February 6, 2017

Greg Shafer

DIRECTOR
DIVISION OF ECONOMICS